

HOP FUNG GROUP HOLDINGS LIMITED

合豐集團控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2320)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of Hop Fung Group Holdings Limited (the "**Company**"), trading of its shares has been suspended with effect from 2:30 p.m. today (19 July 2007) pending the publication of announcement in relation to the possible top-up placing of shares of the Company.

By Order of the Board **Hop Fung Group Holdings Limited Hui Sum Kwok** *Chairman*

Hong Kong, 19 July 2007

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Messrs Hui Sum Kwok, Hui Sum Ping, Hui Sum Tai, Wong Wing Por and Ms. Hui Yuen Li and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Messrs Liu Kwok Fai, Alvan, Chee Man Sang, Eric, and Wong Chu Leung.